


Analyte Code Analyte Name Effective Date Expiration Date Matrix Category Accr. Type
Method Code: 10013806 Method Ref: EPA 200.7 Revision: 4.4 Date: 1994

1000 ALUMINUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1005 ANTIMONY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1010 ARSENIC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1015 BARIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1020 BERYLLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1025 BORON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1030 CADMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1035 CALCIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1040 CHROMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1050 COBALT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1055 COPPER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1070 IRON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1075 LEAD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1085 MAGNESIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1090 MANGANESE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1100 MOLYBDENUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1105 NICKEL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1125 POTASSIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1140 SELENIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1150 SILVER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1155 SODIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1165 THALLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1175 TIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1180 TITANIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1185 VANADIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1190 ZINC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

Method Code: 10014605 Method Ref: EPA 200.8 Revision: 5.4 Date: 1994
1005 ANTIMONY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1010 ARSENIC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1015 BARIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1020 BERYLLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1030 CADMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1040 CHROMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
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1050 COBALT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1055 COPPER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1075 LEAD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1090 MANGANESE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1100 MOLYBDENUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1105 NICKEL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1140 SELENIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1150 SILVER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1165 THALLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1185 VANADIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1190 ZINC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

Method Code: 10036609 Method Ref: EPA 245.1 Revision: 3 Date: 1994
1095 MERCURY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

Method Code: 10155916 Method Ref: SW-846 6010D Revision: Date: 2014
1000 ALUMINUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1005 ANTIMONY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1010 ARSENIC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1015 BARIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1020 BERYLLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1025 BORON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1030 CADMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1035 CALCIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1040 CHROMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1050 COBALT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1055 COPPER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1070 IRON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1075 LEAD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1080 LITHIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1085 MAGNESIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1090 MANGANESE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1100 MOLYBDENUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1105 NICKEL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1125 POTASSIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1140 SELENIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1150 SILVER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1155 SODIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
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1160 STRONTIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1165 THALLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1175 TIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1180 TITANIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1185 VANADIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1190 ZINC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
Method Code: 10156420 Method Ref: SW-846 6020B Revision: Date: 2014

1005 ANTIMONY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1010 ARSENIC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1015 BARIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1020 BERYLLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1030 CADMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1040 CHROMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1050 COBALT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1055 COPPER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1075 LEAD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1090 MANGANESE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1100 MOLYBDENUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1105 NICKEL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1140 SELENIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1150 SILVER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1165 THALLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

1185 VANADIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE
1190 ZINC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

Method Code: 10165807 Method Ref: SW-846 7470A Revision: 1 Date: 1994
1095 MERCURY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

Method Code: 20066266 Method Ref: SM 3500-CR B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1045 CHROMIUM VI 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N MET NE

Method Code: 10053200 Method Ref: EPA 300.0 Revision: 2.1 Date: 1993
1810 NITRATE AS N 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 10063602 Method Ref: EPA 350.1 Revision: 2 Date: 1993
1515 AMMONIA AS N 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 10065404 Method Ref: EPA 351.2 Revision: 2 Date: 1993
1795 TOTAL KJELDAHL NITROGEN (TKN) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 10116606 Method Ref: SW-846 1010 Revision: Date: (9/86)
6117 FLASHPOINT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
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Method Code: 10155916 Method Ref: SW-846 6010D Revision: Date: 2014
1990 SILICA AS SIO2 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 10194408 Method Ref: SW-846 9020B Revision: 2 Date: 1994
2045 TOTAL ORGANIC HALIDES (TOX) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 10261617 Method Ref: EPA 1664B Revision: Date: 2010
1803 N-HEXANE EXTRACTABLE MATERIAL (O&G) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
1853 NON-POLAR EXTRACTABLE MATERIAL (TPH) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20045618 Method Ref: SM 2320 B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1505 ALKALINITY AS CACO3  02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20046611 Method Ref: SM 2340 B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1755 TOTAL HARDNESS AS CACO3 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20048617 Method Ref: SM 2510 B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1610 CONDUCTIVITY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20049416 Method Ref: SM 2540 B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1950 RESIDUE-TOTAL (TS) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20050413 Method Ref: SM 2540 C-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1955 RESIDUE-FILTERABLE (TDS) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20051212 Method Ref: SM 2540 D-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1960 RESIDUE-NONFILTERABLE (TSS) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20113115 Method Ref: SM 4500-NO2 B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1840 NITRITE AS N 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20117628 Method Ref: SM 4500-NO3 F-2011 Revision: Date: 2011
1820 NITRATE PLUS NITRITE AS N 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

Method Code: 20117662 Method Ref: SM 4500-NO3¯ F-2011 MINUS SM 4500-NO2¯ B-2011 
(CAL

Revision: Date: 

1810 NITRATE AS N 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20124225 Method Ref: SM 4500-P E-2011 Revision: Date: 2011

1870 ORTHOPHOSPHATE AS P 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

1910 TOTAL PHOSPHORUS 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20135266 Method Ref: SM 5210 B-2011 Revision: Date: 2011

1530 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND (BOD) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE

1555 CARBONACEOUS BIOLOGICAL OXYGEN DEMAND 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20136816 Method Ref: SM 5220 D-2011 Revision: Date: 2011

1565 CHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND (COD) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20138823 Method Ref: SM 5310 C-2011 Revision: Date: 2011

2040 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON (TOC) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N NMI NE
Method Code: 10013204 Method Ref: EPA 200.2 Revision: 2.8 Date: 1994

8031 PREPARATION/EXTRACTION 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N PRE NE
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Method Code: 10133605 Method Ref: SW-846 3010A Revision: 1 Date: 1992
1401 ACID DIGESTION OF AQUEOUS SAMPLES AND EXTRACTS FOR 

TOTAL METALS
02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N PRE NE

Method Code: 10138202 Method Ref: SW-846 3510C Revision: 3 Date: 1996
1444 SEPERATORY FUNNEL LIQUID-LIQUID EXTRACTION 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N PRE NE

Method Code: 10148808 Method Ref: SW-846 3665A Revision: 1 Date: 1996
1458 SULFURIC ACID / PERMANGANATE CLEAN-UP 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N PRE NE

Method Code: 10153001 Method Ref: SW-846 5030 Revision: Date: 1986
1406 AQUEOUS-PHASE PURGE & TRAP 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N PRE NE

Method Code: 10279808 Method Ref: SW-846 3511 Revision: Date: 2002
1432 ORGANICS EXTRACTION - GENERAL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N PRE NE

Method Code: 10174808 Method Ref: SW-846 8021B Revision: 2 Date: 1996
4375 BENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4765 ETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5240 M+P-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5250 O-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5140 TOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5260 XYLENE (TOTAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018

5155 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4570 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4610 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4615 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-DICHLOROBENZNE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4620 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5145 2-METHYLANILINE (O-TOLUIDINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5050 2-PICOLINE (2-METHYLPYRIDINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4835 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4840 HEXACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5025 N-NITROSO-DI-N-BUTYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5015 NITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5095 PYRIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

Method Code: 10298121 Method Ref: EPA 624.1 Revision: Date: 2016
5160 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5110 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5165 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4630 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
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4640 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4610 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4635 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE (ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4655 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4615 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-DICHLOROBENZNE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4620 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4410 2-BUTANONE (METHYL ETHYL KETONE, MEK) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4500 2-CHLOROETHYLVINYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4995 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (MIBK) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4315 ACETONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4325 ACROLEIN (PROPENAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4340 ACRYLONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4375 BENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4395 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4400 BROMOFORM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4455 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4475 CHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4575 CHLORODIBROMOMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4485 CHLOROETHANE (ETHYL CHLORIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4505 CHLOROFORM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4645 CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4680 CIS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4755 ETHYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4765 ETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4890 ISOPROPYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4950 METHYL BROMIDE (BROMOMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4960 METHYL CHLORIDE (CHLOROMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5000 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4975 METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4360 N-AMYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5115 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PERCHLOROETHYLENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5140 TOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4700 TRANS-1,2-DICLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5170 TRICHLOROETHENE (TRICHLOROETHYLENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5175 TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE (FLUOROTRICHLOROMETHANE, 
FREON 11)

02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
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5235 VINYL CHLORIDE (CHLOROETHENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5260 XYLENE (TOTAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

Method Code: 10300024 Method Ref: EPA 625.1 Revision: Date: 2016
5155 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4835 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4840 HEXACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5015 NITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

Method Code: 10307127 Method Ref: SW-846 8260D Revision: Date: 2018
5105 1,1,1,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5160 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5110 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5185 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE (FREON 113) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5165 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4630 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4640 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4670 1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5150 1,2,3-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5180 1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5155 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5210 1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4570 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4585 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB, ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4610 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4635 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE (ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4655 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5215 1,3,5-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4615 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-DICHLOROBENZNE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4660 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4620 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4735 1,4-DIOXANE (1 4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4665 2 2-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4410 2-BUTANONE (METHYL ETHYL KETONE, MEK) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4500 2-CHLOROETHYLVINYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4535 2-CHLOROTOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4860 2-HEXANONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
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5050 2-PICOLINE (2-METHYLPYRIDINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4540 4-CHLOROTOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4910 4-ISOPROPYLTOLUENE (P-CYMENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4995 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (MIBK) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4315 ACETONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4320 ACETONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4325 ACROLEIN (PROPENAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4340 ACRYLONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4355 ALLYL CHLORIDE (3-CHLOROPROPENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4375 BENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5635 BENZYL CHLORIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4385 BROMOBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4390 BROMOCHLOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4395 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4400 BROMOFORM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4450 CARBON DISULFIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4455 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4475 CHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4575 CHLORODIBROMOMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4485 CHLOROETHANE (ETHYL CHLORIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4505 CHLOROFORM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4525 CHLOROPRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4645 CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4680 CIS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4600 CIS-1,4-DICHLORO-2-BUTENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4555 CYCLOHEXANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4560 CYCLOHEXANONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

9375 DI-ISOPROPYLETHER (DIPE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4590 DIBROMOFLUOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4595 DIBROMOMETHANE (METHYLENE BROMIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4625 DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE (FREON-12) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4725 DIETHYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4750 ETHANOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4755 ETHYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4810 ETHYL METHACRYLATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4770 ETHYL-T-BUTYLETHER (ETBE) (2-ETHOXY-2-METHYLPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
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4765 ETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4795 ETHYLENE OXIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4835 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4870 IODOMETHANE (METHYL IODIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4875 ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (2-METHYL-1-PROPANOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4890 ISOPROPYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4895 ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL (2-PROPANOL, ISOPROPANOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4900 ISOPROPYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5240 M+P-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4925 METHACRYLONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4940 METHYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4950 METHYL BROMIDE (BROMOMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4960 METHYL CHLORIDE (CHLOROMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4990 METHYL METHACRYLATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5000 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4965 METHYLCYCLOHEXANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4975 METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4435 N-BUTYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4855 N-HEXANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5090 N-PROPYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5250 O-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5035 PENTACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5040 PENTAFLUOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5080 PROPIONITRILE (ETHYL CYANIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4440 SEC-BUTYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5100 STYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4369 TERT-AMYL ETHYL ETHER (TAEE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4370 TERT-AMYL METHYL ETHER (TAME) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4420 TERT-BUTYL ALCOHOL (2-METHYL-2-PROPANOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4445 TERT-BUTYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5115 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PERCHLOROETHYLENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5140 TOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4700 TRANS-1,2-DICLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

4685 TRANS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
4605 TRANS-1,4-DICHLORO-2-BUTENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
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5170 TRICHLOROETHENE (TRICHLOROETHYLENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5175 TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE (FLUOROTRICHLOROMETHANE, 

FREON 11)
02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5225 VINYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
5235 VINYL CHLORIDE (CHLOROETHENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE

5260 XYLENE (TOTAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N VOC NE
Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018

6885 1 3 5-TRINITROBENZENE (1 3 5-TNB) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6703 1,1'-BIPHENYL (BZ-0) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6715 1,2,4,5-TETRACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6155 1,2-DINITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6220 1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6160 1,3-DINITROBENZENE (1,3-DNB) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6165 1,4-DINITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6420 1,4-NAPHTHOQUINONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6630 1,4-PHENYLENEDIAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5790 1-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6380 1-METHYLNAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6425 1-NAPHTHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
4659 2,2'-OXYBIS(1-CHLOROPROPANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6735 2,3,4,6-TETRACHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6835 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6840 2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6000 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6130 2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6175 2,4-DINITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6185 2,4-DINITROTOLUENE (2,4-DNT) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6005 2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6190 2,6-DINITROTOLUENE (2,6-DNT) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5515 2-ACETYLAMINOFLUORENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5795 2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5800 2-CHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6360 2-METHYL-4,6-DINITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6385 2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6400 2-METHYLPHENOL (O-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6430 2-NAPHTHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
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6460 2-NITROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6490 2-NITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6120 3,3'-DIMETHYLBENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5945 3,3-DICHLOROBENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6355 3-METHYLCHOLANTHRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6405 3-METHYLPHENOL (M-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6465 3-NITROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6365 4,4'-METHYLENEBIS(2-CHLOROANILINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6370 4,4'-METHYLENEBIS(N, N-DIMETHYLANILINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5540 4-AMINOBIPHENYL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5660 4-BROMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5700 4-CHLORO-3-METHYLPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5745 4-CHLOROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5825 4-CHLOROPHENYL PHENYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6105 4-DIMETHYL AMINOAZOBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6410 4-METHYLPHENOL (P-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6470 4-NITROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6500 4-NITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6510 4-NITROQUINOLINE 1-OXIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6570 5-NITRO-O-TOLUIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6115 7,12-DIMETHYLBENZ(A) ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6125 A-A-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5500 ACENAPHTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5505 ACENAPHTHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5510 ACETOPHENONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5545 ANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5555 ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5560 ARAMITE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5562 AZOBENZENE (DIPHENYLDIAZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5570 BENZALDEHYDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5595 BENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5575 BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5580 BENZO(A)PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5585 BENZO(B)FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5590 BENZO(G,H,I)PERYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5600 BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
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5610 BENZOIC ACID 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5630 BENZYL ALCOHOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5670 BENZYL BUTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5760 BIS(2-CHLOROETHOXY) METHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5765 BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5680 CARBAZOLE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5855 CHRYSENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6065 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE (BIS(2-
ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE, DEHP)

02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5925 DI-N-BUTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6200 DI-N-OCTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5900 DIBENZ(A, J) ACRIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5895 DIBENZO(A,H)ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5905 DIBENZOFURAN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6070 DIETHYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6135 DIMETHYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6195 DINONYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6205 DIPHENYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6260 ETHYL METHANESULFONATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6265 FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6270 FLUORENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6275 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6290 HEXACHLOROPHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6295 HEXACHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6315 INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6320 ISOPHORONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6325 ISOSAFROLE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6345 METHAPYRILENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6375 METHYL METHANESULFONATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6545 N-NITROSODI-N-PROPYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6525 N-NITROSODIETHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6530 N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6535 N-NITROSODIPHENYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6550 N-NITROSOMETHYLETHALAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6555 N-NITROSOMORPHOLINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6560 N-NITROSOPIPERIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

Page 12 of 27

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists.  Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing. 
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing 
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH 
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-program).

NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

SECONDARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST

ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL LLC
1941 REYMET RD

RICHMOND VA 23237

ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 224221-A

804-358-8295
Lab ID: 2242



6565 N-NITROSOPYRROLIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6450 NICOTINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6590 PENTACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6600 PENTACHLORONITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6605 PENTACHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6610 PHENACETIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6615 PHENANTHRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6625 PHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6650 PRONAMIDE (KERB) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6665 PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6685 SAFROLE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

Method Code: 10300024 Method Ref: EPA 625.1 Revision: Date: 2016
6220 1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
4659 2,2'-OXYBIS(1-CHLOROPROPANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6840 2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6000 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6130 2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6175 2,4-DINITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6185 2,4-DINITROTOLUENE (2,4-DNT) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6190 2,6-DINITROTOLUENE (2,6-DNT) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5795 2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5800 2-CHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6360 2-METHYL-4,6-DINITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6400 2-METHYLPHENOL (O-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6490 2-NITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5945 3,3-DICHLOROBENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5660 4-BROMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5700 4-CHLORO-3-METHYLPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5825 4-CHLOROPHENYL PHENYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6410 4-METHYLPHENOL (P-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6500 4-NITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5500 ACENAPHTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5505 ACENAPHTHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6700 ALPHA-TERPINEOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5555 ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5595 BENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
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5575 BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5580 BENZO(A)PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5585 BENZO(B)FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5590 BENZO(G,H,I)PERYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5600 BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5610 BENZOIC ACID 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5670 BENZYL BUTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5760 BIS(2-CHLOROETHOXY) METHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
5765 BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5855 CHRYSENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6065 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE (BIS(2-

ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE, DEHP)
02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5925 DI-N-BUTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6200 DI-N-OCTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

5895 DIBENZO(A,H)ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6070 DIETHYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6135 DIMETHYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6195 DINONYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6265 FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6270 FLUORENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6275 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6315 INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6320 ISOPHORONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6545 N-NITROSODI-N-PROPYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6530 N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6535 N-NITROSODIPHENYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6605 PENTACHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6615 PHENANTHRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

6625 PHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE
6665 PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

Method Code: 10307127 Method Ref: SW-846 8260D Revision: Date: 2018
6800 1,3,5-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SBN NE

Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018
8620 DINOSEB (2-SEC-BUTYL-4 6-DINITROPHENOL DNBP) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SHE NE

Method Code: 10173816 Method Ref: SW-846 8015C Revision: Date: 2007
9369 DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS (DRO) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SNO NE

9408 GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS (GRO) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SNO NE

Page 14 of 27

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists.  Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing. 
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing 
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH 
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-program).

NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

SECONDARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST

ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL LLC
1941 REYMET RD

RICHMOND VA 23237

ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 224221-A

804-358-8295
Lab ID: 2242



Method Code: 10179358 Method Ref: SW-846 8082A Revision: Date: 2007
8880 AROCLOR-1016 (PCB-1016) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8885 AROCLOR-1221 (PCB-1221) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8890 AROCLOR-1232 (PCB-1232) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8895 AROCLOR-1242 (PCB-1242) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8900 AROCLOR-1248 (PCB-1248) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8905 AROCLOR-1254 (PCB-1254) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8910 AROCLOR-1260 (PCB-1260) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8912 AROCLOR-1262 (PCB-1262) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8913 AROCLOR-1268 (PCB-1268) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

Method Code: 10296614 Method Ref: EPA 608.3 GC-ECD Revision: Date: 2016
8880 AROCLOR-1016 (PCB-1016) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8885 AROCLOR-1221 (PCB-1221) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8890 AROCLOR-1232 (PCB-1232) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8895 AROCLOR-1242 (PCB-1242) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8900 AROCLOR-1248 (PCB-1248) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

8905 AROCLOR-1254 (PCB-1254) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE
8910 AROCLOR-1260 (PCB-1260) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPC NE

Method Code: 10178800 Method Ref: SW-846 8081B Revision: Date: 2000
7355 4,4-DDD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7360 4,4-DDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7365 4,4-DDT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7025 ALDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7110 ALPHA-BHC (ALPHA-HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7115 BETA-BHC (BETA-HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7250 CHLORDANE (TECH.) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7240 CIS-CHLORDANE (ALPHA-CHLORDANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7105 DELTA-BHC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7470 DIELDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7510 ENDOSULFAN I 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7515 ENDOSULFAN II 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7520 ENDOSULFAN SULFATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7540 ENDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7530 ENDRIN ALDEHYDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7535 ENDRIN KETONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7120 GAMMA-BHC (LINDANE, GAMMA-
HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE)

02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
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7245 GAMMA-CHLORDANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7685 HEPTACHLOR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7690 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7810 METHOXYCHLOR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7870 MIREX 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

8250 TOXAPHENE (CHLORINATED CAMPHENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018

7065 ATRAZINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7075 AZINPHOS-METHYL (GUTHION) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7180 CAPROLACTAM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7260 CHLOROBENZILATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7405 DIALLATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7475 DIMETHOATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
8625 DISULFOTON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7580 FAMPHUR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

6285 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7725 ISODRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7740 KEPONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7770 MALATHION 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7825 METHYL PARATHION (PARATHION METHYL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
8290 O,O,O-TRIETHYL PHOSPHOROTHIOATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7955 PARATHION ETHYL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7985 PHORATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
8235 THIONAZIN (ZINOPHOS) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

Method Code: 10296614 Method Ref: EPA 608.3 GC-ECD Revision: Date: 2016
7355 4,4-DDD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7360 4,4-DDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7365 4,4-DDT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7025 ALDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7110 ALPHA-BHC (ALPHA-HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7115 BETA-BHC (BETA-HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7250 CHLORDANE (TECH.) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7105 DELTA-BHC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7470 DIELDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7510 ENDOSULFAN I 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7515 ENDOSULFAN II 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
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7520 ENDOSULFAN SULFATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7540 ENDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7530 ENDRIN ALDEHYDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7120 GAMMA-BHC (LINDANE, GAMMA-

HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE)
02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7685 HEPTACHLOR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

7690 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
7810 METHOXYCHLOR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE

8250 TOXAPHENE (CHLORINATED CAMPHENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
Method Code: 10300024 Method Ref: EPA 625.1 Revision: Date: 2016

6285 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SPE NE
Method Code: 10173816 Method Ref: SW-846 8015C Revision: Date: 2007

6748 OIL RANGE ORGANICS (ORO) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 N SHY NE
Method Code: 10155916 Method Ref: SW-846 6010D Revision: Date: 2014

1000 ALUMINUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1005 ANTIMONY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1010 ARSENIC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1015 BARIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1020 BERYLLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1030 CADMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1035 CALCIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1040 CHROMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1050 COBALT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1055 COPPER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1070 IRON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1075 LEAD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1085 MAGNESIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1090 MANGANESE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1100 MOLYBDENUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1105 NICKEL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1125 POTASSIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1140 SELENIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1150 SILVER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1155 SODIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1165 THALLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1185 VANADIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1190 ZINC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
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Method Code: 10156420 Method Ref: SW-846 6020B Revision: Date: 2014
1005 ANTIMONY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1010 ARSENIC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1015 BARIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1020 BERYLLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1030 CADMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1040 CHROMIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1050 COBALT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1055 COPPER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1075 LEAD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1090 MANGANESE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1100 MOLYBDENUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1105 NICKEL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1140 SELENIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1150 SILVER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1165 THALLIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
1185 VANADIUM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE

1190 ZINC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
Method Code: 10166457 Method Ref: SW-846 7471B Revision: Date: 2007

1095 MERCURY 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC MET NE
Method Code: 10194408 Method Ref: SW-846 9020B Revision: 2 Date: 1994

2045 TOTAL ORGANIC HALIDES (TOX) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC NMI NE
Method Code: 10195003 Method Ref: SW-846 9023 Revision: 0 Date: 1996

1720 EXTRACTABLE ORGANIC HALIDES (EOX) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC NMI NE
Method Code: 10198400 Method Ref: SW-846 9045C Revision: 3 Date: 1995

1900 PH 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC NMI NE
Method Code: 10234807 Method Ref: SW-846 1010A Revision: Date: 

6117 FLASHPOINT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC NMI NE
Method Code: 10118806 Method Ref: SW-846 1311 Revision: 0 Date: 1992

1466 TOXICITY CHARACTERISTIC LEACHING PROCEDURE (TCLP) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC PRE NE
Method Code: 10135601 Method Ref: SW-846 3050B Revision: 2 Date: 1996

1400 ACID DIGESTION OF SOLIDS 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC PRE NE
Method Code: 10142004 Method Ref: SW-846 3550C Revision: Date: (11/00)

1468 ULTRASONIC EXTRACTION 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC PRE NE
Method Code: 10148808 Method Ref: SW-846 3665A Revision: 1 Date: 1996

1458 SULFURIC ACID / PERMANGANATE CLEAN-UP 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC PRE NE
Method Code: 10154004 Method Ref: SW-846 5035 Revision: 0 Date: 1996

8031 PREPARATION/EXTRACTION 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC PRE NE

Page 18 of 27

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists.  Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing. 
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing 
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH 
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-program).

NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

SECONDARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST

ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL LLC
1941 REYMET RD

RICHMOND VA 23237

ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 224221-A

804-358-8295
Lab ID: 2242



Method Code: 10174808 Method Ref: SW-846 8021B Revision: 2 Date: 1996
4375 BENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4765 ETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5240 M+P-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5250 O-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5140 TOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5260 XYLENE (TOTAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018
5155 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4610 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4615 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-DICHLOROBENZNE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4620 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5145 2-METHYLANILINE (O-TOLUIDINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5050 2-PICOLINE (2-METHYLPYRIDINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4835 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4840 HEXACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5025 N-NITROSO-DI-N-BUTYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5015 NITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5095 PYRIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
Method Code: 10307127 Method Ref: SW-846 8260D Revision: Date: 2018

5105 1,1,1,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5160 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5110 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5185 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE (FREON 113) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5165 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4630 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4640 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4670 1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5150 1,2,3-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5180 1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5155 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5210 1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4570 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4585 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB, ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4610 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
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4635 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE (ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4655 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5215 1,3,5-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4615 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-DICHLOROBENZNE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4660 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4620 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-DICHLOROBENZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4735 1,4-DIOXANE (1 4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4665 2 2-DICHLOROPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4410 2-BUTANONE (METHYL ETHYL KETONE, MEK) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4535 2-CHLOROTOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4860 2-HEXANONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4540 4-CHLOROTOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4910 4-ISOPROPYLTOLUENE (P-CYMENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4995 4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (MIBK) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4315 ACETONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4320 ACETONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4325 ACROLEIN (PROPENAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4340 ACRYLONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4355 ALLYL CHLORIDE (3-CHLOROPROPENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4375 BENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4385 BROMOBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4390 BROMOCHLOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4395 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4400 BROMOFORM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4450 CARBON DISULFIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4455 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4475 CHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4575 CHLORODIBROMOMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4485 CHLOROETHANE (ETHYL CHLORIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4505 CHLOROFORM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4525 CHLOROPRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4645 CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4680 CIS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4555 CYCLOHEXANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4560 CYCLOHEXANONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
9375 DI-ISOPROPYLETHER (DIPE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
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4590 DIBROMOFLUOROMETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4595 DIBROMOMETHANE (METHYLENE BROMIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4625 DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE (FREON-12) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4750 ETHANOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4810 ETHYL METHACRYLATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4770 ETHYL-T-BUTYLETHER (ETBE) (2-ETHOXY-2-METHYLPROPANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4765 ETHYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4835 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4870 IODOMETHANE (METHYL IODIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4875 ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (2-METHYL-1-PROPANOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4890 ISOPROPYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4900 ISOPROPYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5240 M+P-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4925 METHACRYLONITRILE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4940 METHYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4950 METHYL BROMIDE (BROMOMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4960 METHYL CHLORIDE (CHLOROMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4990 METHYL METHACRYLATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5000 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4965 METHYLCYCLOHEXANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4975 METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4435 N-BUTYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4855 N-HEXANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5090 N-PROPYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5005 NAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5250 O-XYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5035 PENTACHLOROETHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5040 PENTAFLUOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5080 PROPIONITRILE (ETHYL CYANIDE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4440 SEC-BUTYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5100 STYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4368 TERT-AMYL ALCOHOL (TAA) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4369 TERT-AMYL ETHYL ETHER (TAEE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4370 TERT-AMYL METHYL ETHER (TAME) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4420 TERT-BUTYL ALCOHOL (2-METHYL-2-PROPANOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4445 TERT-BUTYLBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
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5115 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PERCHLOROETHYLENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5140 TOLUENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4700 TRANS-1,2-DICLOROETHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
4685 TRANS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

4605 TRANS-1,4-DICHLORO-2-BUTENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5170 TRICHLOROETHENE (TRICHLOROETHYLENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5175 TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE (FLUOROTRICHLOROMETHANE, 

FREON 11)
02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5225 VINYL ACETATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
5235 VINYL CHLORIDE (CHLOROETHENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE

5260 XYLENE (TOTAL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC VOC NE
Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018

6885 1 3 5-TRINITROBENZENE (1 3 5-TNB) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6703 1,1'-BIPHENYL (BZ-0) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6715 1,2,4,5-TETRACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6155 1,2-DINITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6220 1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6160 1,3-DINITROBENZENE (1,3-DNB) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6165 1,4-DINITROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6420 1,4-NAPHTHOQUINONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6630 1,4-PHENYLENEDIAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5790 1-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6380 1-METHYLNAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6425 1-NAPHTHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
4659 2,2'-OXYBIS(1-CHLOROPROPANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6735 2,3,4,6-TETRACHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6835 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6880 2,4,5-TRIMETHYLANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6840 2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6000 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6130 2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6175 2,4-DINITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6185 2,4-DINITROTOLUENE (2,4-DNT) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6005 2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6190 2,6-DINITROTOLUENE (2,6-DNT) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5515 2-ACETYLAMINOFLUORENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
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5795 2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5800 2-CHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6360 2-METHYL-4,6-DINITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6385 2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6400 2-METHYLPHENOL (O-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6430 2-NAPHTHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6460 2-NITROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6490 2-NITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6120 3,3'-DIMETHYLBENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5945 3,3-DICHLOROBENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6355 3-METHYLCHOLANTHRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6405 3-METHYLPHENOL (M-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6465 3-NITROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6365 4,4'-METHYLENEBIS(2-CHLOROANILINE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5540 4-AMINOBIPHENYL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5660 4-BROMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5700 4-CHLORO-3-METHYLPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5745 4-CHLOROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5825 4-CHLOROPHENYL PHENYL ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6105 4-DIMETHYL AMINOAZOBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6410 4-METHYLPHENOL (P-CRESOL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6470 4-NITROANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6500 4-NITROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6510 4-NITROQUINOLINE 1-OXIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6570 5-NITRO-O-TOLUIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6115 7,12-DIMETHYLBENZ(A) ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5500 ACENAPHTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5505 ACENAPHTHYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5510 ACETOPHENONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5535 AMINOAZOBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5545 ANILINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5555 ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5560 ARAMITE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5562 AZOBENZENE (DIPHENYLDIAZENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5570 BENZALDEHYDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5595 BENZIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
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5575 BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5580 BENZO(A)PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5585 BENZO(B)FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5590 BENZO(G,H,I)PERYLENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5600 BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5610 BENZOIC ACID 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5630 BENZYL ALCOHOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5670 BENZYL BUTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5760 BIS(2-CHLOROETHOXY) METHANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5765 BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5680 CARBAZOLE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5855 CHRYSENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6065 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE (BIS(2-

ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE, DEHP)
02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5925 DI-N-BUTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6200 DI-N-OCTYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5900 DIBENZ(A, J) ACRIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

5895 DIBENZO(A,H)ANTHRACENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
5905 DIBENZOFURAN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6070 DIETHYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6135 DIMETHYL PHTHALATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6205 DIPHENYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6260 ETHYL METHANESULFONATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6265 FLUORANTHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6270 FLUORENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6275 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6290 HEXACHLOROPHENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6295 HEXACHLOROPROPENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6315 INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6320 ISOPHORONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6325 ISOSAFROLE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6345 METHAPYRILENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6375 METHYL METHANESULFONATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6545 N-NITROSODI-N-PROPYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6525 N-NITROSODIETHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6530 N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
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6535 N-NITROSODIPHENYLAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6550 N-NITROSOMETHYLETHALAMINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6555 N-NITROSOMORPHOLINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6560 N-NITROSOPIPERIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6565 N-NITROSOPYRROLIDINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6450 NICOTINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6590 PENTACHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6605 PENTACHLOROPHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6610 PHENACETIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6615 PHENANTHRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6625 PHENOL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6650 PRONAMIDE (KERB) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
6665 PYRENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE

6685 SAFROLE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
Method Code: 10307127 Method Ref: SW-846 8260D Revision: Date: 2018

6800 1,3,5-TRICHLOROBENZENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SBN NE
Method Code: 10173816 Method Ref: SW-846 8015C Revision: Date: 2007

9369 DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS (DRO) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SNO NE

9408 GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS (GRO) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SNO NE
Method Code: 10179358 Method Ref: SW-846 8082A Revision: Date: 2007

8880 AROCLOR-1016 (PCB-1016) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE

8885 AROCLOR-1221 (PCB-1221) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE
8890 AROCLOR-1232 (PCB-1232) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE

8895 AROCLOR-1242 (PCB-1242) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE

8900 AROCLOR-1248 (PCB-1248) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE
8905 AROCLOR-1254 (PCB-1254) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE

8910 AROCLOR-1260 (PCB-1260) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE
8912 AROCLOR-1262 (PCB-1262) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE

8913 AROCLOR-1268 (PCB-1268) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPC NE
Method Code: 10178800 Method Ref: SW-846 8081B Revision: Date: 2000

7355 4,4-DDD 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7360 4,4-DDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7365 4,4-DDT 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7025 ALDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7110 ALPHA-BHC (ALPHA-HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7115 BETA-BHC (BETA-HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7250 CHLORDANE (TECH.) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
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7240 CIS-CHLORDANE (ALPHA-CHLORDANE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7105 DELTA-BHC 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7470 DIELDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7510 ENDOSULFAN I 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7515 ENDOSULFAN II 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7520 ENDOSULFAN SULFATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7540 ENDRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7530 ENDRIN ALDEHYDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7535 ENDRIN KETONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7120 GAMMA-BHC (LINDANE, GAMMA-
HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE)

02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7245 GAMMA-CHLORDANE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7685 HEPTACHLOR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7690 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7810 METHOXYCHLOR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7870 MIREX 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
8250 TOXAPHENE (CHLORINATED CAMPHENE) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

Method Code: 10242543 Method Ref: SW-846 8270E Revision: UPDATE VI Date: 2018
7065 ATRAZINE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7075 AZINPHOS-METHYL (GUTHION) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7180 CAPROLACTAM 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7205 CARBOFURAN (FURADEN) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7260 CHLOROBENZILATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7405 DIALLATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7475 DIMETHOATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

8625 DISULFOTON 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7580 FAMPHUR 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

6285 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7725 ISODRIN 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7740 KEPONE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7770 MALATHION 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7825 METHYL PARATHION (PARATHION METHYL) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

8290 O,O,O-TRIETHYL PHOSPHOROTHIOATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
7955 PARATHION ETHYL 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE

7985 PHORATE 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
8235 THIONAZIN (ZINOPHOS) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SPE NE
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Method Code: 10173816 Method Ref: SW-846 8015C Revision: Date: 2007
6748 OIL RANGE ORGANICS (ORO) 02/26/2021 02/25/2022 SC SHY NE

Matrix Legend:  AE=Air; BT=Tissue; D=Drinking Water; N=Non-Potable Water; SC=Solid and Chemical Materials

Category Legend:  MIC=Microbiology; MET=Metals; NMI=Non-Metal Inorganics; PRE=Preparation; VOC=Volatile Organic Compounds; SBN=SVOC-BNA; SHE=SVOC-Herbicides; 
SNO=SVOC-NOS; SPC=SVOC-PCB; SPE=SVOC-Pesticides; RAD=Radiochemistry; WET=Wet, PFC=Perfluorinated compound

Accreditation Legend:  NE=NELAP; NH=NH State Certification; CE=State Certification; IN=Interim (NELAP); WI=Withdrawn; AP=Applied; RE=Revoked; SU=Suspended

Bill Hall
NH ELAP Program Manager
Issue Date: 03/01/2021

ENTHALPY 3/1/2021
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